
                Product Specification

Name of Product

Manufacturing Site

Country of Origin

INGREDIENTS:

Popped Butterfly Corn (63%), Rapeseed Oil, Sweetening Blend (Sugar, Sweetener: Isomalt, Sweetener:

Steviol Glycosides).

Warning: Choking hazard. Not suitable for children under 4 years. Product may contain unpopped corn 

kernels.

Metcalfe's® Cinema Sweet Popcorn

Cinema sweet style popped corn with sugar and sweeteners.

11g, 20g, 70g, 11g x 6 Multipack

40-42 Potters Lane, Wednesbury, West Midlands, WS10 0AT

United Kingdom

On Pack Messages

Kcal per pack/serving message

Suitable for vegans

Gluten-Free

High in fibre

No artificial flavours

Sorry this packaging is not currently recyclable. 

Legal Title

Pack Sizes

Kettle Foods LtdManufacturer 
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Each 20g Serving Contains:

Fat: Saturates: Sugar: Salt:

4.6g 0.3g 3.4g <0.1g

7% 2% 4% <1%

Each 17.5g Serving Contains (¼ pack):

Fat: Saturates: Sugar: Salt:

4.0g 0.2g 3.0g <0.1g

6% 1% 3% <1%

Each 11g Serving Contains:

Fat: Saturates: Sugar: Salt:

2.5g 0.2g 1.9g <0.1g

4% 1% 2% <1%

5%

1.9

1.1

0.9

<0.1

Energy:

233

53

2.5

0.2

6.1

8.3

<0.1

Per 11g Pack

23.0

421kJ/ 96 kcal

4.0

Energy (kJ)

Energy (kcal)

Fat (g)

of which saturates (g)

Carbohydrate (g)

of which sugars (g)

Fibre (g)

Protein (g)

Salt (g)

Per 17.5g Serving

353

84

4%

Energy:

353kJ/ 84 kcal

Energy:

233kJ/ 53 kcal

0.3

11.1

3.4

2.0

421

96

4.6

2015

482

9.7

3.0

1.7

1.5

<0.1

17.2

9.9

1.7

Per 100g Per 20g Serving

<0.1

Nutrition Information

1.4

55.6

0.2

3%

Typical Values

Energy (kJ)

Energy (kcal)

Fat (g)

of which saturates (g)

Carbohydrate (g)

of which sugars (g)

Fibre (g)

Protein (g)

Salt (g)

Typical Values
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Yes/No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes/No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes/No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Pork and pork derivatives

Meat

Garlic

Palm Oil/Hydrogenated Fats

Maize (Corn)

Additives/Ingredients

Recipe Contains

Added MSG

Genetically Modified Ingredients

Artificial Preservatives

Added Sugar

Yeast

Rice

Molluscs

Suitable For

Allergens

Recipe Contains

Artificial Colours

Artificial Flavours

Packed in Modified Atmosphere

Produced in Nut Free Environment

Sweeteners

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites >10mg/kg

Celery

Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Oats, Barley, Spelt, Kamut)

Crustaceans

Egg

Fish

Lupin

Milk

Mustards

NoNuts namely: Almond, Walnut, Hazelnut, Cashew, Brazil nut,

Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut, Queensland nut.

Suitable for Vegetarians

Suitable for Vegans

Suitable for Ova-Lacto Vegetarians

Kosher Certified

Halaal Certified

Organic

Fair Trade

Suitable for Coeliacs
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Shelf Life: 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Signed:

Pawel Kulas

Specifications Officer

16/09/2021

<100cfu/gMoulds

<100cfu/gYeasts

<50cfu/gColiforms

<1000cfu/gTotal Viable Count

Acceptable LimitTest

Microbiological

Minimum Shelf Life into Depot

Shelf Life on Opening

22 Weeks

60 days

Same day (<24 hours)

Product Shelf Life
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