

Product Specification

Name of Product	Metcalfe's® Cinema Sweet Popcorn	
Legal Title	Cinema sweet style popped corn with sugar and sweeteners.	
Pack Sizes	11g, 20g, 70g, 11g x 6 Multipack	
Manufacturing Site	40-42 Potters Lane, Wednesbury, West Midlands, WS10 0AT	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Manufacturer	Kettle Foods Ltd	



INGREDIENTS:

Popped Butterfly Corn (63%), Rapeseed Oil, Sweetening Blend (Sugar, Sweetener: Isomalt, Sweetener: Steviol Glycosides).

On Pack Messages

Kcal per pack/serving message Suitable for vegans Gluten-Free High in fibre No artificial flavours

Warning: Choking hazard. Not suitable for children under 4 years. Product may contain unpopped corn kernels.

Sorry this packaging is not currently recyclable.



Nutrition Information				
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 20g Serving	Per 17.5g Serving	
Energy (kJ)	2015	421	353	
Energy (kcal)	482	96	84	
Fat (g)	23.0	4.6	4.0	
of which saturates (g)	1.4	0.3	0.2	
Carbohydrate (g)	55.6	11.1	9.7	
of which sugars (g)	17.2	3.4	3.0	
Fibre (g)	9.9	2.0	1.7	
Protein (g)	8.3	1.7	1.5	
Salt (g)	<0.1	<0.1	<0.1	

Typical Values	Per 11g Pack
Energy (kJ)	233
Energy (kcal)	53
Fat (g)	2.5
of which saturates (g)	0.2
Carbohydrate (g)	6.1
of which sugars (g)	1.9
Fibre (g)	1.1
Protein (g)	0.9
Salt (g)	<0.1

Each 20g Serving Contains:

Energy:	Fat:	Saturates:	Sugar:	Salt:
421kJ/ 96 kcal	4.6g	0.3g	3.4g	<0.1g
5%	7%	2%	4%	<1%

Each 17.5g Serving Contains (¼ pack):

Energy:	Fat:	Saturates:	Sugar:	Salt:
353kJ/ 84 kcal	4.0g	0.2g	3.0g	<0.1g
4%	6%	1%	3%	<1%

Each 11g Serving Contains:

Energy:	Fat:	Saturates:	Sugar:	Salt:
233kJ/ 53 kcal	2.5g	0.2g	1.9g	<0.1g
3%	4%	1%	2%	<1%



Allergens		
Recipe Contains		
Celery	No	
Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Oats, Barley, Spelt, Kamut)	No	
Crustaceans	No	
Egg	No	
Fish	No	
Lupin	No	
Milk	No	
Molluscs	No	
Mustards	No	
Nuts namely: Almond, Walnut, Hazelnut, Cashew, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut, Queensland nut.	No	
Peanuts	No	
Sesame Seeds	No	
Soybeans	No	
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites >10mg/kg	No	
Additives/Ingredients	•	
Recipe Contains	Yes/No	
Artificial Colours	No	
Artificial Flavours	No	
Added MSG	No	
Artificial Preservatives	No	
Genetically Modified Ingredients	No	
Sweeteners	Yes	
Garlic	No	
Added Sugar	Yes	
Yeast	No	
Maize (Corn)	Yes	
Rice	No	
Palm Oil/Hydrogenated Fats	No	
Meat	No	
Pork and pork derivatives	No	
Packed in Modified Atmosphere	No	
Produced in Nut Free Environment	Yes	

Suitable For	Yes/No
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	Yes
Suitable for Ova-Lacto Vegetarians	Yes
Kosher Certified	No
Halaal Certified	No
Organic	No
Fair Trade	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes



Microbiological			
Test	Acceptable Limit		
Total Viable Count	<1000cfu/g		
Coliforms	<50cfu/g		
Yeasts	<100cfu/g		
Moulds	<100cfu/g		

Shelf Life:

Product Shelf Life	22 Weeks
Minimum Shelf Life into Depot	60 days
Shelf Life on Opening	Same day (<24 hours)

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Signed: Pawel Kulas Specifications Officer 16/09/2021